constructed in proximity to the existing ranch house and the cluster of out buildings on the 
property. There is a significant amount of public land in the general area (USFS, BLM), 
together with other private holdings to the south and west of the subject site. 

It is a Type III Conditional Use Permit request for a new one hundred thirty-five foot ( 135 ') tall 
monopole communications tower and attendant on-the-ground equipment building with 
security fence. The tower will have an 8' tall panel antennae array at its very top, along with an 
8' microwave antennae below the panel mrny. The tower is also designed to provide capacity for

[...]

(motion by Neeley, seconded by Poulos; Commissioners Membrilla, Johns & Peabody 
voting nay; Commissione1·s Bain, Mangold & Matter being absent) to recommend DENIAL 
of this CUP request to the Board of Supervisors. 

HEARING ADMINISTRATOR'S CONSIDERATIONS 

This request proposes a new one hundred thirty-five foot (135') monopole tower and attendant 
on-the-ground equipment fenced compound. The petitioner is not proposing any special 
camouflage other than simply painting it a "Stone Mason Gray" non-reflective color. While not 
desirable, the Hearing Administrator finds this approach to be acceptable given the significant